Advanced TFT-LCD Monitor Control Board
w w w . s m a r t m . c o m
Memory Modules
Flash Products
Display Products
Flora
SMART Modular Technologies’ Flora is an advanced TFT-LCD monitor control board.
Implemented as a single printed circuit board, this design enables a full conventional CRT mon-

Phone: (+33) 1 43 54 58 80
Fax: (+33) 1 43 26 64 81
Email: euro.sales@smartm.com
Asia/Pacific
Phone: (+82) 31-427-8101
Fax: (+82) 31-427-8108
Email: sanghyun.jung@smartm.com
©2006. All rights reserved. The stylized “S” and “SMART” as well as “SMART Modular Technologies” are trademarks of SMART Modular Technologies, All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.   10.13.05/FLORA/Rev.3
Flora Supportable Panel List
Flora boards are available with standard BIOS and cables to support the TFT-LCD models listed below. Designed to allow
these panels to be up and running almost immediately, the Flora BIOS solutions can also be customized to
precisely meet graphic requirements.
Manufacturer Size Part Number Resolution Brightness CCFL Viewing Angle
MITSUBISHI 10.4 AA104SG01 SVGA 400 2 70/70/60/50
AUO 10.4 B104SN02 SVGA 350 1 40/60/60/60
SHARP 10.4 LQ104S1DGXX SVGA 350 2 70/70/40/70
NEC 10.4 NL8060AC26-11 SVGA 190 2 45/45/20/45
NEC 10.4 NL8060BC26-17 SVGA 280 2 50/50/35/45
OPTREX 10.4 T-51410D104-FW-P-AA SVGA 140 1 45/45/15/40
OPTREX 10.4 T-51410D104FW-P-AB SVGA 550 2 45/45/15/40
LG 10.4 LB104V03-A1 VGA 400 2 60/60/40/50
SHARP 10.4 LQ104V1DGXX VGA 350 2 70/70/40/70
SHARP 10.4 LQ10D367 VGA 200 1 70/70/40/70
NEC 10.4 NL6448BC33-31 VGA 350 2 50/50/40/45
NEC 10.4 NL6448BC33-46 VGA 350 2 70/70/45/55
SHARP 12.1 LQ121S1DGXX SVGA 300 2 60/60/45/50
SHARP 12.1 LQ121S1LG41 S VGA 370 2 70/70/50/60
TOSHIBA 12.1 LTD121C30S SVGA 350 2 60/60/70/70
NEC 12.1 NL8060BC31-17 SVGA 350 2 55/55/40/50
OPTREX 12.1 T-51512D121J-FW-A-AB SVGA 350 2 60/60/50/40
OPTREX 12.1 T-51756D121J-FW-A-AA XGA 300 2 60/60/50/40
LG 15.0 LM150X08 XGA 250 2 65/65/45/55
SHARP 15.0 LQ150X1LGN2 XGA 260 2 70/70/40/70
SHARP 15.0 LQ150X1LW71 XGA 250 4 85/85/85/85
SEC 15.0 LTM150XH-L01 XGA 250 4 70/70/55/60
SEC 15.0 LTM150XO-L01 XGA 250 2 65/65/50/60
TOSHIBA 15.0 LTM15C458T XGA 350 4 70/70/80/80
NEC 15.0 NL10276AC30-02 XGA 180 4 85/85/85/85
NEC 15.0 NL10276AC30-04 XGA 200 2 55/55/45/45
NEC 15.0 NL10276AC30-07 XGA 400 8 85/85/85/85
NEC 15.0 NL10276BC30-10 XGA 250 2 60/60/40/60
LG 15.4 LP154W01 WXGA 185 1 60/60/40/50
HYDIS 17.0 HT17E12-100 SXGA 250 4 65/65/40/65
LG 17.0 LM170E01 SXGA 250 4 70/70/60/60
SEC 17.0 LTM170E6-LXX SXGA 250 4 89/89/89/89
SEC 17.0 LTM170E8-LXX SXGA 250 4 89/89/89/89
SEC 17.0 LTM170EU-LXX SXGA 300 4 75/75/75/60
SEC 17.0 LTM170EX-L0X SXGA 270 4 75/75/75/60
LG 18.1 LM181E06 SXGA 250 6 80/80/80/80
SHARP 18.1 LQ181E1LW31 SXGA 235 4 70/70/70/70
NEC 18.1 NL128102AC28-07 SXGA 200 12 85/85/85/85
FUJITSU 19.0 FLC48SXC8V-10 SXGA 300 4 85/85/85/85
FUJITSU 19.0 FLC48SXC8V-11AA SXGA 300 4 85/85/85/85
LG 19.0 LM190E01 SXGA 250 4 88/88/88/88
LG 19.0 LM190E02 SXGA 250 4 88/88/88/88
SEC 19.0 LTM190E1-L0X SXGA 250 4 85/85/85/85
SEC 19.0 LTM190E4-L0X SXGA 250 4 89/89/89/89
CMO 19.0 M190E3-L01 SXGA 250 4 85/85/85/85
AUO 19.0 M190EN02/04 SXGA 350 4 65/65/65/65
NEC 19.0 NL128102BC29-01 SXGA 300 6 85/85/85/85
NEC 20.1 1 NL128102AC31-02 SXGA 250 12 85/85/85/85
LG 20.1 LC201V2 VGA 450 6 85/85/85/85
CMO 20.1 V201V1-T01 VGA 500 6 80/80/70/70
SEC 22.0 LTA220W1-L0X WXGA 450 8 85/85/85/85
LG 23.0 LC230W01-A2 WXGA 450 12 88/88/88/88
SEC 23.0 LTA230W1-L0X WXGA 500 12 85/85/85/85
LG 26.0 LC260W01 WXGA 450 14 88/88/88/88
SEC 26.0 LTA260W1-L0X WXGA 450 16 85/85/85/85
SEC 26.0 LTA260W2-L0X WXGA 500 8 85/85/85/85